

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1798 OF 2009

KANWAR SINGH SAINI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and stay)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Mohta,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.Petition for intervention is allowed.

List on next Tuesday i.e. 20th September, 2011
as part-heard.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master