

, ITEM NO.101
(PH)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1798 OF 2009

KANWAR SINGH SAINI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI
(With appln(s) for intervention and stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanmaya Mohta, Adv.for
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
for intervenor Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the intervenor resumed his
arguments at 2.05 p.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions be filed by the parties
by tomorrow.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master